ADEM NPDES CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER INSPECTION REPORT AND BMP CERTIFICATION

RESPOND WITH "N/A" AS APPROPRIATE. FORMS WITH INCOMPLETE OR INCORRECT ANSWERS, OR MISSING SIGNATURES WILL BE RETURNED AND MAY RESULT IN APPROPRIATE COMPLIANCE ACTION BY THE DEPARTMENT. IF SPACE IS INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE ON AN ATTACHED SHEET(S) AS NECESSARY. PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN INK.

Item I.			
Permittee Name:	Facility/Site Name:		
Baldwin County Commission	G, D, B & PAVE BREWER RD FROM CR 65 TO POSER RD		
Permit Number:	County:		
ALR10BFDB	Baldwin		
Facility Entrance Latitude & Longitude:	Phone Number:		
30° 23' 05 " N, 87° 43' 01" W	251-937-0371		
Facility Street Address or Location Description:			
From SR 59 west on US 98 2.0 miles to CR 65 the South 1.5 mil	les		
Item II.			
List name of current ultimate receiving water(s) (indicate if through treatment system or BMP: Add additional sheet(s) if necessary.	MS4) and the number of dis	turbed acres which dra	ins through each
Receiving Water	Disturbed Acres	Discharge Point #	Representative Outfall
UT to Bon Secour River	0.74	1	☐ YES ☐ NO
UT to Bon Secour River	1.13	2	☐ YES ☐ NO
UT to Bon Secour River	1.46	3	☐ YES ☐ NO
			☐ YES ☐ NO
			☐ YES ☐ NO
Item III.			
1. TYES NO Did discharges of sediment or other pollutants occur from the site? If "Yes", please list a description of the discharge(s) and their location(s):			
2. XES NO Were BMPs properly implemented and maintained at the time of inspection? If "No", please provide location(s) and descriptions of BMPs that need maintenance:			
3. TYES NO Are BMPs needed in addition to those already present onsite at the time of inspection? If "Yes" please provide a description and location of additional BMPs that are needed:			
4. TYES NO Have any BMPs failed to operate as designed? If "Yes", please provide location(s) and description of BMP(s) that failed:			
5. TYES X NO Were there BMPs required by the CBMPP that were not installed or installed in a manner not consistent with the CBMPP? If "Yes", please provide a description and location where the BMPs were not installed or installed incorrectly:			
Item IV.			
The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance wit	th Part V of the permit:		
1. ☐ YES ☒ NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site?			
2. ☐ YES ☒ NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acres?			
3. TYES NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection?			
4. The Notice of the Yes of the Notice of the Yes of th			

~ i,

Item V.

Weather Conditions:	WORK NOT STARTED		
Discharge Point #	Date, Time, and Location of Samples Collected	Sample Results	Analytical Method(s)

Name & Designation of QCI or QCP Frank Lundy, Operations Manager	Signature Frank Fr	Date 2 - 23 - 20
Name & Title of Permittee Responsible Official Billie Jo Underwood, Commission Chairman	Signature Jo Under word	Date 2.21.2020

ADEM NPDES CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER INSPECTION REPORT AND BMP CERTIFICATION

RESPOND WITH "N/A" AS APPROPRIATE. FORMS WITH INCOMPLETE OR INCORRECT ANSWERS, OR MISSING SIGNATURES WILL BE RETURNED AND MAY RESULT IN APPROPRIATE COMPLIANCE ACTION BY THE DEPARTMENT. IF SPACE IS INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE ON AN ATTACHED SHEET(S) AS NECESSARY. PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT IN INK.

Item I.				
Permittee Name:	Facility/Site Name:			
Baldwin County Commission	G, D, E	& PAVE BREWI	ER RD FROM CR 6	5 TO POSER RD
Permit Number:	County			
ALR10BFDB	Baldwi	n		
Facility Entrance Latitude & Longitude:	Phone 1	Number:		
30° 23' 05 " N, 87° 43' 01" W	251-937	-0371		
Facility Street Address or Location Description:				
From SR 59 west on US 98 2.0 miles to CR 65 the South 1.5 mil	les			
Item II.				The state of the s
List name of current ultimate receiving water(s) (indicate if through treatment system or BMP: Add additional sheet(s) if necessary.	MS4) and	the number of dist	urbed acres which dra	ins through each
Receiving Water		Disturbed Acres	Discharge Point #	Representative Outfall
UT to Bon Secour River		0.74	1	☐ YES ☒ NO
UT to Bon Secour River	•	1.13	2	☐ YES ☒ NO
UT to Bon Secour River		1.46	3	☐ YES ☒ NO
				☐ YES ☐ NO
				☐ YES ☐ NO
Item III.				
1. TYES NO Did discharges of sediment or other pollutants occur from the site? If "Yes", please list a description of the discharge(s) and their location(s):				
2. YES NO Were BMPs properly implemented and maintained at the time of inspection? If "No", please provide location(s) and descriptions of BMPs that need maintenance:				
3. TYES NO Are BMPs needed in addition to those already present onsite at the time of inspection? If "Yes" please provide a description and location of additional BMPs that are needed:				
4. TYES NO Have any BMPs failed to operate as designed? If "Yes", please provide location(s) and description of BMP(s) that failed:				
5. TYES NO Were there BMPs required by the CBMPP that were not installed or installed in a manner not consistent with the CBMPP? If "Yes", please provide a description and location where the BMPs were not installed or installed incorrectly:				
Item IV.				
The Permittee shall conduct turbidity monitoring in accordance with Part V of the permit:				
1. ☐ YES ☒ NO Is this facility a Priority Construction Site?				
2. TYES NO Has the facility disturbed greater than 10 acres?				
3. ☐ YES ☒ NO Was the site discharging at the time of inspection?				
4. YES NO Samples collected, if "Yes", sampling data must be attached.				

Item V.

Weather Conditions:	.75" of rainfall 2/20/20 (work not started yet	t)	
Discharge Point #	Date, Time, and Location of Samples Collected	Sample Results	Analytical Method(s)
4			
QCI or QCP identification maximum extent properties, and the reauthorized process supervision in according on my inquiry of the submitted is, to the reproduced, is consistent in the constant of the produced	spection of (date & time) 2/21/2020 Sepection of the prevention and minimization of all those deficiencies noted above, in accordance with equirements of the permit. I certify that discharges wastewaters. I certify under penalty of law that rdance with a system designed to assure that qualified person or persons who manage the system, or those best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, a sistent in format and identical in content to the Appropriation, including the possibility of fines and improved.	sources of pollution in stormwater and authorized the the facility's CBMPP, good sediment, erosion, is have been tested or evaluated for the presence of this document and all attachments were prepartied personnel properly gather and evaluate the inference of the presence of the presenc	QCP identified below. The regularly maintained to the regularly maintained to the related process wastewater and other pollution control of non-stormwater and non-ired under my direction or formation submitted. Based information, the information en altered, and if copied or
			Data
Name & Designation Frank Lundy, Op		Signature Track	Date 2. 28-20
	rmittee Responsible Official ood, Commission Chairman	Signature Under	Date 03.11.2020